TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spanish Broadcasting System of Illinois, Inc.		03/08/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spanish Broadcasting System, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 S. Bayshore Dr.	
Internal Address:	PH2	
City:	Coconut Grove	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2251474	LA LEY
Registration Number:	2253602	LA LEY 107.9

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026823671

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz
Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington,, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58211-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Rynkiewicz

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0985 **:65.00**

-CH \$65

source=LaLeyAssign_Page_1#page1.tif source=LaLeyAssign_Page_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spanish Broadcusting System of Illinois, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 23 West 56th Street, New York, New York 10019, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations identified in the attached Schedule:

WHEREAS, Spanish Broadcasting System, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 3191 Coral Way, Suite 805, Miami, Florida 33145, is acquiring from Assignor these trademarks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge:d, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations identified in the attached Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business associated with these trademarks and registrations.

The rights transferred by this assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the trademarks and registrations, including actions for any infringement of these, no matter whether the infringement occurred before or after the assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

	Assignor has executed this instrument on 2000.
By Jack le	STING SYSTEM OF ILLINOIS, INC. FAULA GARCIA JOI OFFICE
Sworn and subscribed before me this $\underline{\xi}$	3 day of <u>HARCH</u> , 2000.
BETTY R. GERDTS MY COMMISSION # CC 715128 EXPIRES: Fabruary 9, 2002 Bonded Thru Motary Public Underwriters	Notary Public My commission expires:

REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0987

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE

Reg. Number **Trademark**

2,251,474 LA LEY

LA LEY 107.9 2,253,602

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002853 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 05/18/2004